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UPPER/LOWER ATS and RNAV ROUTE CHART

BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC DISTANCES IN NM ELEVATIONS IN FEET

65

80

Odd

Even

BB603

Odd and Even

Route Designator name
Distance

CIVIL AERODROME

MILITARY AERODROME

CIVIL AND MILITARY AERODROME

VOR Change Over Point

AERODROMES

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

FIR BOUNDARY

SECTOR BOUNDARY

REPORTING POINTS

COMPULSORY REPORTING POINT

ON REQUEST REPORTING POINT

RADIO NAVIGATION AIDS

VOR NDB

VOR/DME TACAN

MISCELLANEOUS

 or Lower RNAV Route
MNM FL ALT of Lower ATS

- SIGNIFICANT POINTS : REF ENR 4.4

- UPPER LIMIT: 660 LOWER LIMIT: 285 FOR ALL UPPER ATS/RNAV ROUTES

ATS/RNAV ROUTE CHART

ATS/RNAV Routes

ROUTES

P PROHIBITED AREA

D

R RESTRICTED AREA

DANGER AREA

SCALE : 1 / 2 100 000

- FOR ATS ROUTES SEE ENR 3.1 AND ENR 3.2 PAGES

- FOR RNAV ROUTES SEE ENR 3.3 PAGES

- FOR ANKARA AND ISTANBUL FIR SEE ENR 2.1 PAGES
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ATS Mag. Track (For RNAV Mag. Track see ENR 3.3)

TMA MTMA

- SEE NOTAMs FOR LATEST ROUTE INFORMATION.

DANGEROUS NATURE
OTHER ACTIVITIES OF A

TRAINING AREAS
MILITARY EXERCISE and

05
5

PROHIBITED, RESTRICTED AND DANGER AREAS
AREA ID LIMIT

UPPER
LIMIT

LOWER
AREA ID LIMIT

UPPER
LIMIT

LOWER
AREA ID LIMIT

UPPER
LIMIT

LOWER

32.0

32.0
44.8

30.0

LT-R26

LT-R25

LT-R24

LT-R23

LT-R21

LT-R20

LT-R19

LT-R18

LT-R17

LT-R16

LT-R15

LT-R14

LT-R13

LT-R12

LT-R11

LT-R10

LT-R9

LT-R8

LT-R5

LT-R4

LT-R3

LT-R2

LT-R1

LT-P7

LT-P6

LT-P2

LT-P1

5000FT AMSL

5000FT AMSL

FL 195

25000FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

10000FT AMSL

10000FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

1500FT AMSL

2500FT AMSL

22500FT AMSL

10000FT AMSL

5500FT AMSL

4500FT AMSL

2500FT AMSL

5500FT AMSL

7000FT AMSL

8000FT AMSL

5000FT AMSL

UNL

UNL

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

MSL

MSL

LT-D16

LT-D14

LT-D13

LT-D12

LT-D11

LT-D10

LT-D9

LT-D8

LT-D7

LT-D6

LT-D5

LT-D4

LT-D3

LT-D2

LT-D1

LT-R43

LT-R42

LT-R41

LT-R40

LT-R39

LT-R38

LT-R37

LT-R36

LT-R35

LT-R34

LT-R29

LT-R28

LT-D41

LT-D40

LT-D39

LT-D38

LT-D37

LT-D36

LT-D35

LT-D34

LT-D33

LT-D32

LT-D31

LT-D30

LT-D29

LT-D28

LT-D27

LT-D26

LT-D25

LT-D24

LT-D23

LT-D22

LT-D21

LT-D20

LT-D19

LT-D18

LT-D17

1000FT AMSL

2955FT AMSL

UNL

FL225

FL225

FL225

5000FT AMSL

1000FT AMSL

6000FT AMSL

5000FT AMSL

8000FT AMSL

12000FT AMSL

4500FT AMSL

2500FT AMSL

5000FT AMSL

3500FT AMSL

5000FT AMSL

5000FT AMSL

6000FT AMSL

6000FT AMSL

5000FT AMSL

12000FT AMSL

UNL

33000FT AMSL

27000FT AMSL

SFC

SFC

MSL

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

MSL

SFC

MSL

MSL

SFC

MSL

SFC

MSL

SFC

SFC

MSL

SFC

MSL

MSL

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

SFC

UNL

FL 250

35000FT AMSL

FL270

3000FT AMSL

UNL

FL 120

30000FT AMSL

FL 250

FL 140

7500FT AMSL

24000FT AMSL

10000FT AMSL

7000FT AMSL

3000FT AMSL

See ENR 5.1-5

1200FT AMSL

12000FT AMSL

20000FT AMSL

10000FT AMSL

20000FT AMSL

1000FT AMSL

10000FT AMSL

10000FT AMSL

5500FT AMSL

7000FT AMSL

2000FT AMSL

RADIO COM. SECTOR FREQUENCIES

INFORMATION SEE ENR 2.1
FOR DETAILED AND UPDATED

ANKARA ACC

264.700
136.600
135.400
132.600
132.400
132.150
121.500
119.300

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 1, 2, 3, 4

 ANKARA ACC

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 5, 6

 ANKARA ACC

128.925
128.625
121.500
119.575

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 7, 8

 ANKARA ACC

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

356.800
243.000
130.400
129.425
127.850
124.075
121.500

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 9

 ANKARA ACC

318.125
243.000
134.750
130.400
124.075
121.500

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 10, 11
 ANKARA ACC

372.625
362.300
278.800
133.675
131.050
128.800
128.450
121.500

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 12, 13
 ANKARA ACC

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER: 285.150
259.925
133.550
128.650
126.250
124.125
121.500

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 14

 ANKARA ACC

337.300
243.000
131.350
130.125
125.950
121.500
119.425

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 15

 ANKARA ACC

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

243.000
240.800
131.350
130.125
125.950
121.500
119.425

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 16, 17
 ANKARA ACC

FL325
UNL

SFC
FL325

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:
136.050
132.900
127.925
121.500
120.275

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 18

 ANKARA ACC

356.175
243.000
135.575
129.300
122.275
121.500
118.550

LOWER     UPPER
SECTOR 19

 ANKARA ACC

SFC
FL325

FL325
UNL

and APP SECTORs
exclude CTRs, TMAs, MTMAs

Note for LOWER:

259.750
243.000
135.575
129.300
122.275
121.500
118.550




